
Institute 

Govt, 

University 

A. 

No. 2/1/2018-DMU-ACA/Admission(24-25)/440 : In pursuance of the resolution no. 2(1)(i) of 
the emergency meeting of Admission Fee Appraisal Committee, DMU, held on 20-09-2025, and 
in anticipation of the approval of the Academic Council, the Admission fee structure for 
MA./M.Sc./M.Com./M.P.E.S./LL.M. for the academic session 2025-26 (3rd & 4th Semester) has been 
revised as under with immediate effect or until further orders. 

B. 

Sl. 
Fees to be paid at the time of admission to 3rd Semester for PG Courses (inclusive of 4th Senmester) 

Multiplication 
factor per year No. 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

12 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

Particulars 

21 

Admission Fee 
Tuition Fee 

22 

Development Fee 

Library Fee 

11 Extension Lecture Fee 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 

Student Enrolment Fee 

Identity Card Fee 
13 Library Card Fee 
14 Teachers Day Fee 

Game (`ports) Fee 
University Inspection Fee 
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Registration Fee 
Recognition/Renewal Fee 

Examination Fee 

Maintenance Fee 

20 Union Fee 

DHANAMANJURI 

NAAC accreditation Fee 

Security Fee 
Cultural Fee 

UNIVERSTTY 

MANIPUR 

Election Fee 

QRDERS 

Inter-Intra University Activity Fee 

Rate in 
Rs. 

100 

Summary: 

500 

200 
100 Annual 

200 

100 

100 
200 

200 Annual 

300 
400 
100 
100 
100 
600 
200 
200 
100 
150 

Frequency 

400 

Annual 
Semester 

100 

Annual 
Annual 

Annual 
Annual 

Annual 
Semester 
Annual 
Annual 
Annual 
Annual 
Semester 

Annual 
Annual 
Annual 
Annual 
Annual 
Annual 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 
1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 

1 

Amount 
in Rs. 

2 

100 
1000 
100 
200 
200 
200 
100 
100 

200 
600 
400 
100 

100 
100 

1200 
200 
200 
100 
150 
400 

Total For Subjects without Lab (2nd Year) = 
Science and Arts Subjects wherever applicable 

Laboratory Fee 2500 Semester 5000 
Total for subjects with Lab (2nd Year)= 5000 

100 
5850 

Total fees payable during 3rd Semester admission (For 3rd & 4th Semester Fee) Rs. (Rupees) 
Subjects without laboratory work = Rs. 5,850 

Subjects with laboratory = Rs. 10,850 

This supersedes the earlier office order no. 2/1/2018-DMU-ACA/Admission(24-25)/40 
dated 7h October, 2024. This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 
Registrar 

Dhanamanjuri University 



Copy to: 
1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, DMU 
2. 

Memo No. 2/1/2018-DMU-ACA/Admission(24-25))/0 

Finance Officer, DMU 

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY 

3. Controller of Examinations, DMU 
4. All Academic Deans of DMU 

6. 

DHANAMANJURI 

All HoDs (PG), DMU 

UNIVERS 

7. Guard file. 

MANIPUR 

5. All Principals, Constituent Colleges of DMU 

Imphal, the 25th Sept. 2025 

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh) 
Registrar 

Dhanamarnjuri University 
Manipur 
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