

DHANAMANJURI UNIVERSITY MANIPUR

ORDERS

Imphal, 25th September, 2025

No. 2/1/2018-DMU-ACA/Admission(24-25)/ 국국O: In pursuance of the resolution no. 2(i)(ii) of the emergency meeting of Admission Fee Appraisal Committee, DMU, held on 20-09-2025, and in anticipation of the approval of the Academic Council, the Admission fee structure for M.A./M.Sc./M.Com./M.P.E.S./LL.M. for the academic session 2025-26 (3rd & 4th Semester) has been revised as under with immediate effect or until further orders.

Fees to be	paid	at the time of admission to 3 rd Seme.	ster for P	G Courses (in		nester)
Institute	Sl.	Particulars	Rate in	Frequency	Multiplication	Amount
	No.		Rs.		factor per year	in Rs.
Govt.	1	Admission Fee	100	Annual	1	100
	2	Tuition Fee	500	Semester	2	1000
	3	Development Fee	100	Annual	1	100
University	4	Student Enrolment Fee	200	Annual	1	200
	5	Library Fee	200	Annual	1	200
	6	Game (Sports) Fee	200	Ánnual	1	200
	7	University Inspection Fee	100	Annual	1	100
	8	Recognition/Renewal Fee	100	Annual	1	100
	9	Registration Fee	200	Annual	1	200
	10	Examination Fee	300	Semester	2	600
	11	Extension Lecture Fee	400	Annual	1	400
	12	Identity Card Fee	100	Annual	1	100
	13	Library Card Fee	100	Annual	1	100
	14	Teachers Day Fee	100	Annual	1	100
	15	Maintenance Fee	600	Semester	2	1200
	16	Inter-Intra University Activity Fee	200	Annual	1	200
	17	NAAC accreditation Fee	200	Annual	1	200
	18	Security Fee	100	Annual	1	100
	19	Cultural Fee	150	Annual	1	150
	20	Union Fee	400	Annual	1	400
	21	Election Fee	100	Annual	1	100
	Total For Subjects without Lab (2nd Year) =					
	Science and Arts Subjects wherever applicable					
	22	Laboratory Fee	2500	Semester	2	5000
		Total for subjects with Lab (2 nd Year)=				

Summary:						
	Total fees payable during 3rd Semester admission (For 3rd & 4th Semester Fee)	Rs. (Rupees)				
Α.	Subjects without laboratory work =	Rs. 5,850				
B.	Subjects with laboratory =	Rs. 10,850				

This supersedes the earlier office order no. 2/1/2018-DMU-ACA/Admission(24-25)/40 dated 7th October, 2024. This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh)

Registrar Dhanamanjuri University



Memo No. 2/1/2018-DMU-ACA/Admission(24-25)/বিব ০ Copy to:

Imphal, the 25th Sept. 2025

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, DMU
- 2. Finance Officer, DMU
- 3. Controller of Examinations, DMU
- 4. All Academic Deans of DMU
- 5. All Principals, Constituent Colleges of DMU
- 6. All HoDs (PG), DMU
- 7. Guard file.

(Dr. R.K. Joteen Singh)

Registrar Dhanamanjuri University Manipur